## City of Scappoose Traffic Safety Awareness Proclamation

WHEREAS, traffic crashes are the leading cause of death among young people; and

WHEREAS, auto crashes on US Highway 30 through Columbia County result in significantly higher death rates than all crashes in the State; and

WHEREAS, auto safety is in everyone's interest; and

WHEREAS, human error is a major cause of auto accidents; and

WHEREAS, the County and all local governments and agencies are dedicated to protecting our citizens.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, I, Scott Burge, Mayor of the City of Scappoose do hereby proclaim September, 2012 as "Traffic Safety Awareness Month" in Columbia County and encourage all county residents to drive safely and assist all young people in understanding the importance of the "rules of the road".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Scappoose, to be affixed. Done at City Hall in the City of Scappoose, Oregon, on this 20th day of August, 2012.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City Recorder